## 5000/455

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



700276290407

08/24/15--01006--022 \*\*160.00

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		
Heron Cay Highwaymen, LLC		* 25. 55
(Must end with the words "Limited Liability C	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(Mast one Marato Words Emilion Elastiny C	,,,,	7 73
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the	Limited Liability Company is:	-r
Delastra Addison	N#_:12 A.J.d	·
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
495 West Old US Hwy 441	495 West Old US Hwy 441	
Mount Dora, Florida 32757	Mount Dora, Florida 32757	¥
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered another business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:  Randy E. Burgener  Name  495 West Old US Hwy 441  Florida street address (P.O. Box Mount Dora, FL, 32757		
City State	Zip	
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of procesolace designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registere Registered Agent?	registered agent and agree to act in this proper and complete performance of ad agent as provided for in Chapter 605.  S Signature (REQUIRED)	s capacity. I my duties, and l

Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Randy E. Burgener
AMDR	495 West Old US Hwy 441
	Mount Dora, Florida 32757
	ਰ
AMBR	Melissa R. Salyer
AMDK	3013 NW 21st Terr.
	Gainesville, Florida 32605
ANCOD	Challe I Calcon
AMBR	Shelly L. Salyer 3013 NW 21st Terr.
	Gainesville, Florida 32605
MGR	Margie K. Salyer
WOK	495 West Old US Hwy 441
	Mount Dora, Florida 32757
	Would Dota, I fortua 32737
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	August 17, 2015 . (OPTIONAL)
	l cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	
	pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed a
the document's effective date on the Department of State's	
the document 3 effective date on the Department of State 3	Tecorus.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
,	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	2 Bureine

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

This document is executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Randy E. Burgener

Typed or printed name of signee

## Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)